MOTHER’S DAY FEIS
FRIDAY
May 8, 2026
This is a Prelim Champ and
Future Champ Mini Feis!
OAW Indoor Sports Complex
(Orthopedics Association of Wisconsin)
5330 S Racine Ave,

DESIGNATED AREA; stage seating is for viewing competitions.
   Mother’s Day Feis
NUMBERING SYSTEM
1st Digit LEVEL CATEGORY Pre-Beginner all begin with “1”, BEGINNER 1 with “2”, and so forth
2nd and 3rd Digits AGE GROUP Begins at 01 - So “05” means "under 5", "11" means "under 11", ...
4th and 5th Digits (Letters) COMPETITION TYPE
RL = REEL     LJ = LIGHT JIG     SJ = SLIP JIG     SN = SINGLE JIG/HOP JIG
TJ = TREBLE JIG    HP = HORNPIPE     PD = ST PATRICK DAY     TS = TRADTIONAL SET    …
Last Number "2" SECOND CHANCE Any competition ending with "2" denotes a second chance competition
AGE GROUP: your age group is determined by the YEAR the competitor was born.  This changes from year to year!
For 2025 U5 U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 U14 U15 U16 U17 U18
Born in: 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008
PLEASE NOTE:  Age groupings beginning with “O” mean THAT age AND over (example O11 means 11 and older)
PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP
• A dancer who wins 1st place in each of the Open dances (reel, slip jig, treble jig, and hornpipe) can move into Preliminary Championships with
teacher’s permission.
• Boys and Girls will compete against each other, however if there are at least 5 boys entered, the boys will be moved into a separate competition.
• Dancers will perform 2 rounds for Preliminary Championship:
1. 48 bars of reel or 40 bars of slip-jig
2. 40 bars of the hornpipe or 48 bars of the treble jig.
BOYS/MEN  &
GIRLS/LADIES
U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 U14 U15 U16 U17 O17
Preliminary
Championship
609PC 610PC 611PC 612PC 613PC 614PC 615PC 616PC 617PC 618PC
PC Second Chance 609PC2 610PC2 611PC2 612PC2 613PC2 614PC2 615PC2 616PC2 617PC2 618PC2
Second Chance PC dancers are encouraged to wear PINK or something to celebrate Mother’s Day!
FUTURE CHAMP SPECIAL
Is your dancer a rising star? A future champion? Open for Grade Level Dancers that are novice and prizewinner getting ready for champ level!!
Open to dancers who currently dance in Novice and Prizewinner levels. Must enter at least two grade level dances at the Feis to be eligible for
competition.
Must dance TWO ROUNDS
1. SOFT SHOE ROUND - EITHER Reel (48 bars) OR Slip Jig (40 bars)
2. HARD SHOE ROUND - EITHER Hornpipe (40 bars) OR Treble Jig (48 bars).
This is not a championship competition, but a way to practice championship level competition in front of three judges in preparation for dancing
solo in the championship level. Full awards ceremony and special awards will be given for these competitions.).
Girls & Boys U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12
Future Champ  507FC* 508FC 509FC 510FC 511FC 512FC
* U7 FC only, will dance 32 bars of reel and the 2nd dance they get a choice of light or heavy jig, also 32 bars
   Mother’s Day Feis
FIGURES AND CEILI
• There are no restrictions on figure age groups.  (Effective December 2014).
• Figure age groups will be determined by the oldest dancer. (Effective December 2014).